## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Stephen R. Wolfrath			07/28/2010	
Tamara L. Pollock			07/27/2010	
Gumer Cruz Alvero			07/28/2010	
Douglas Dunning			08/03/2010	
Sara Janz			07/26/2010	
Lynn Murphy Abbott			07/26/2010	
Joseph P. Heckel			07/26/2010	
Debra Miller Ekberg			07/26/2010	
State/Country:	Minneapolis MINNESOTA 55474			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Ty	ре	Num	ıber	
Property Ty Application Number:		Num 12853159	nber	
Application Number:	DATA	12853159	nber	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (512)327	-5575		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	DATA (512)327 e sent via US I	12853159 -5575 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	DATA (512)327 e sent via US I 512-327-	12853159 -5575 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5515		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (512)327 <i>e sent via US I</i> 512-327- jjordan@	12853159 -5575 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (512)327 <i>e sent via US I</i> 512-327- jjordan@ TOLER L	12853159 -5575 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 5515 tlgiplaw.com		

501257053

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3055-0003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeaneaux Jordan		
Total Attachments: 8			
source=3055-0003_Assignment#page1.tif	source=3055-0003 Assignment#page1.tif		
source=3055-0003_Assignment#page2.tif	source=3055-0003_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=3055-0003_Assignment#page3.tif			
source=3055-0003_Assignment#page4.tif			
source=3055-0003_Assignment#page5.tif			
source=3055-0003_Assignment#page6.tif			
source=3055-0003_Assignment#page7.tif			
source=3055-0003_Assignment#page8.tif			

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I, one of the inventors listed below, in consideration of my entry into Ameriprise's quarterly patent program drawing and the right to receive a cash award if this submission is selected, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby irrevocably assign to Ameriprise Financial, Inc. all of my rights, title and interest in and to the idea entitled AUTOMATIC INCOME ADJUSTMENT (Attorney Docket No. 3055-0003), as well as all associated patent, copyright, trade secret and all other intellectual property rights. I understand and agree that Ameriprise Financial, Inc. and its successors and assigns, shall have the sole right to file and hold in its name any intellectual property applications and registrations it, in its sole discretion, may choose to obtain related to such idea without the payment of any additional consideration, and I agree to provide any and all cooperation Ameriprise Financial, Inc. may request to perfect, secure, enforce and/or defend such rights.

**EXECUTED** as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR: ADDRESS

**INVENTOR'S NAME** Stephen R. Wolfrath

3720 Cardinal Way Eagan, MN 55123

DATE SIGNATURE

DATE

**EXECUTED** as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR: SIGNATURE INVENTOR'S NAME ADDRESS Tamara L. Pollock 12907 Bluebird St. NW Coon Rapids, MN 55448

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Gumer Cruz Alvero	5027 Wooddale Lane		
	Edina, MN 55410		

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I, one of the inventors listed below, in consideration of my entry into Ameriprise's quarterly patent program drawing and the right to receive a cash award if this submission is selected, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby irrevocably assign to Ameriprise Financial, Inc. all of my rights, title and interest in and to the idea entitled **AUTOMATIC INCOME ADJUSTMENT (Attorney Docket No. 3055-0003)**, as well as all associated patent, copyright, trade secret and all other intellectual property rights. I understand and agree that Ameriprise Financial, Inc. and its successors and assigns, shall have the sole right to file and hold in its name any intellectual property applications and registrations it, in its sole discretion, may choose to obtain related to such idea without the payment of any additional consideration, and I agree to provide any and all cooperation Ameriprise Financial, Inc. may request to perfect, secure, enforce and/or defend such rights.

**EXECUTED** as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Stephen R. Wolfrath	3720 Cardinal Way		
est de la constance de la const	Eagan, MN 55123		

x 2101 - 191

**EXECUTED** as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME Tamara L. Pollock ADDRESS 12907 Bluebird St. NW Coon Rapids, MN 55448

Jamara L Pollock 7/27/10

DATE

SIGNATURE

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Gumer Cruz Alvero	5027 Wooddale Lane		
	<u>Edina, MN 55410</u>		

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

I, one of the inventors listed below, in consideration of my entry into Ameriprise's quarterly patent program drawing and the right to receive a cash award if this submission is selected, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby irrevocably assign to Ameriprise Financial, Inc. all of my rights, title and interest in and to the idea entitled **AUTOMATIC INCOME ADJUSTMENT (Attorney Docket No. 3055-0003)**, as well as all associated patent, copyright, trade secret and all other intellectual property rights. I understand and agree that Ameriprise Financial, Inc. and its successors and assigns, shall have the sole right to file and hold in its name any intellectual property applications and registrations it, in its sole discretion, may choose to obtain related to such idea without the payment of any additional consideration, and I agree to provide any and all cooperation Ameriprise Financial, Inc. may request to perfect, secure, enforce and/or defend such rights.

**EXECUTED** as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Stephen R. Wolfrath	3720 Cardinal Way		
	<u>Eagan, MN 55123</u>		

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Tamara L. Pollock	12907 Bluebird St. NW		
	Coon Rapids, MN 55448		

### **EXECUTED** as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME Gumer Cruz Alvero	ADDRESS 5027 Wooddale Lane	SIGNATURE	DATE
	Edina, MN 55410	Se com	7/28/16

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Douglas Dunning	13526 Flint Lane			
	Apple Valley, MN 55124	Monfutur.	8.3.10	
EXECUTED as of	the date written below by ASS	GIGNOR:		
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE	
<u>Sara Janz</u>	4954 Xerxes Ave. South			
	<u>Minneapolis, MN 55410</u>		-	
EXECUTED as of	the date written below by ASS	GNOR:		
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Lynn Murphy Abbott	5240 Vincent Ave. South			
	<u>Minneapolis, MN 55410</u>		-	
EXECUTED as of	the date written below by ASS	SIGNOR <sup>.</sup>		
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Joseph P. Heckel	804 Arbogast St.			
<u></u>	Shoreview, MN 55126		-	
EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:				
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE	
<u>Debra Miller Ekberg</u>	11502 Basswood Lane N.			
	Champlin, MN 55316			

**EXECUTED** as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

- 2 -

EXECUTED as of t	he date written below by ASS	IGNOR:	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Douglas Dunning	13526 Flint Lane		
	Apple Valley, MN 55124		
EXECUTED as of t	he date written below by ASS	IGNOR:	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
<u>Sara Janz</u>	4954 Xerxes Ave. South	CALAR	1/2010
	<u>Minneapolis, MN 55410</u>	DNA /	<u> 126/10</u>
		S .	
EXECUTED as of t	he date written below by ASS	IGNOR:	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Lynn Murphy Abbott	5240 Vincent Ave. South		
	<u>Minneapolis, MN 55410</u>		and the second
EXECUTED as of t	he date written below by ASS	IGNOR:	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Joseph P. Heckel	<u>804 Arbogast St.</u>		
	Shoreview, MN 55126	<u></u>	
	·		
EXECUTED as of t	the date written below by ASS	IGNOR:	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Debra Miller Ekberg	11502 Basswood Lane N.		
	<u>Champlin, MN 55316</u>		

- 2 -

EXECUTED as of the	date written below by ASSIG	NOR:	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Douglas Dunning	13526 Flint Lane		
	Apple Valley, MN 55124		
EXECUTED as of the	date written below by ASSIG	NOR:	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
<u>Sara Janz</u>	4954 Xerxes Ave. South		
	Minneapolis, MN 55410		
EXECUTED as of the	e date written below by ASSIG	NOR:	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Lynn Murphy Abbott	5240 Vincent Ave. South	$\bigcirc $ $\bigcirc$	ſτ
	<u>Minneapolis, MN 55410</u>	3 Cto	7/24/10
EXECUTED as of the	e date written below by ASSIG	NOR:	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Joseph P. Heckel	<u>804 Arbogast St.</u>		
	Shoreview, MN 55126		······
<b>EXECUTED</b> as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Debra Miller Ekberg	11502 Basswood Lane N.		
	Champlin, MN 55316		

PATENT REEL: 024810 FRAME: 0321

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Douglas Dunning	13526 Flint Lane		
	Apple Valley, MN 55124		
EXECUTED as of the	e date written below by ASSIG	NOR:	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Sara Janz	4954 Xerxes Ave. South		
	<u>Minneapolis, MN 55410</u>	,	
EXECUTED as of the	e date written below by ASSIG	NOR:	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Lynn Murphy Abbott	5240 Vincent Ave. South		
	Minneapolis, MN 55410		
		Non	
	date written below by ASSIG		
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE

Joseph P. Heckel

ADDRESS 804 Arbogast St. Shoreview, MN 55126

Joseph kkepk	7-26-2010
--------------	-----------

DATE

- ----

**EXECUTED** as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME

ADDRESS SIGNATURE <u>11502 Basswood Lane N.</u> <u>Champlin, MN 55316</u>

- 2 -

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Douglas Dunning	13526 Flint Lane		
	Apple Valley, MN 55124		·
	e date written below by ASSI		
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
<u>Sara Janz</u>	4954 Xerxes Ave. South		
	<u>Minneapolis, MN 55410</u>	<u></u>	
<b>EXECUTED</b> as of the	e date written below by ASSI	GNOR:	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Lynn Murphy Abbott	5240 Vincent Ave. South		
	<u>Minneapolis, MN 55410</u>		
EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Joseph P. Heckel	804 Arbogast St.		
	Shoreview, MN 55126		
<b>EXECUTED</b> as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:			
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Debra Miller Ekberg	11502 Basswood Lane N.		<i>.</i>
	Champlin, MN 55316	Abanker	7/26/10

PATENT REEL: 024810 FRAME: 0323